
1st 383 1st 2.042 1st 2
2nd 380 2nd 2.346 2nd 9
3rd 371 3rd 2.362 3rd 10
4th 361 4th 2.390 4th 11
5th 360 5th 2.501 5th 11
6th 360 6th 2.655 6th 15
7th 359 7th 2.933 7th 15
8th 355 8th 2.935 8th 17
9th 353 9th 2.966 9th 21

10th 351 10th 3.015 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Ray Bellotti Y 6.620 2.856 4.738 21 150 190 340 15 6 36 19 0

102 Bill Frish Y 2.762 3.109 2.935 8 185 155 340 13 4 21 9 0
103 Chris Grove N 4.095 2.548 3.321 14 176 167 343 12 1 26 13 0

104 Steve Brennen Y 2.899 3.415 3.157 13 170 170 340 14 5 27 15 0

105 Brad Baxter N 2.945 3.349 3.147 12 187 184 371 3 7 15 7 0
106 Robert Miller N 2.900 1.880 2.390 4 185 160 345 11 1 15 6 0

107 George Kruchinsky Y 2.525 2.199 2.362 3 188 167 355 8 4 11 5 0

108 Dave Tripodi N 3.584 2.636 3.110 11 172 162 334 17 2 28 16 0
201 James Cali Y 3.045 2.822 2.933 7 194 186 380 2 5 9 2 1

202 Doug Leiby Y 3.194 2.116 2.655 6 167 162 329 18 0 24 12 0
203  Y 2.629 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Charles Napikosk Y 1.981 2.104 2.042 1 196 187 383 1 10 2 1 2
205 Austin Tressler N 3.553 3.852 3.702 18 156 183 339 16 5 34 18 0
206 Dave Parker N 2.695 1.997 2.346 2 189 164 353 9 5 11 4 0

Robert Miller
Brad Baxter

Brandon O'Donnell
Bill Frish

Shawn Auman

Shawn Auman
Brandon O'Donnell

Charles Napikosk
Dave Parker

George Kruchinsky
Robert Miller

Jack Balon
Doug Leiby
James Cali

Charles Napikosk
James Cali

Brad Baxter
Tom Pedley
Jack Balon

George Kruchinsky
Dave Parker
Joe Stewart

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Charles Napikosk
James Cali
Jack Balon

Dave Parker
George Kruchinsky

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Mifflin Co Sportsmens

Two Gun Overall Results
7/1/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Bill Frish
Steve Virtz

Brandon O'Donnell

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

207 Brian Andes N 6.491 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208  Y 5.622 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
301  N 3.929 DQ DQ DQ 140 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
302 Joe Stewart N 4.040 2.746 3.393 16 169 182 351 10 4 26 14 0
303  N 2.674 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
304 Tom Pedley N 5.294 2.923 4.108 19 169 192 361 4 4 23 11 0
305  Y 2.593 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
306  N DQ 2.662 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
307  N 3.829 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
308  N DQ 2.361 DQ DQ DQ 147 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
401 Jack Balon Y 2.156 2.845 2.501 5 173 187 360 5 4 10 3 0
402 Brandon Shiloh N 2.975 3.957 3.466 17 129 131 260 21 1 38 20 0
403 Brandon O'Donnell Y 2.441 3.589 3.015 10 183 176 359 7 2 17 8 0
404  N 5.167 DQ DQ DQ 151 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
405 Shawn Auman N 3.363 3.356 3.359 15 176 184 360 6 5 21 10 0
406 Matt Diffenderfer N 3.462 5.185 4.324 20 153 176 329 19 0 39 21 0
407 Steve Virtz N 1.982 3.950 2.966 9 143 185 328 20 3 29 17 0
408  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 196 1ST 1.981 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.156 2ND
3RD 188 3rd 2.441 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.525 4TH
5TH 183 5th 2.593 5TH
6TH 182 6th 2.629 6TH
7TH 178 7th 2.762 7TH
8TH 173 8th 2.899 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.045 9TH

10TH 170 10th 3.194 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.259 2 1ST 1.259 13th
2ND 50 1.827 4 2nd 1.501
3RD 50 1.965 2 3rd 1.527 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 50 1 2.254 50 2 1.965 0 0 21.000 50 2 1.259 150 12 5 6.620 12 24 12 0
2 Y 102 49 2 2.354 48 0 2.508 43 0 2.503 45 0 3.682 185 4 2 2.762 7 11 5 0 0 0 0
3 N 103 46 0 4.675 44 0 4.342 46 0 3.245 40 0 4.116 176 DQ 0 4.095 DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 37 0 3.473 42 0 3.091 42 0 2.451 49 1 2.580 170 10 1 2.899 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 44 0 2.468 48 2 3.613 48 1 2.176 47 1 3.521 187 DQ 4 2.945 DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 43 0 3.784 48 1 2.000 46 0 2.615 48 0 3.199 185 DQ 1 2.900 DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 46 0 2.054 48 1 2.413 49 2 2.414 45 0 3.218 188 3 3 2.525 4 7 2 0 0 1 1
8 N 108 44 0 2.531 47 0 3.563 39 0 3.934 42 1 4.307 172 DQ 1 3.584 DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 201 47 0 3.641 48 0 3.405 50 2 2.587 49 2 2.545 194 2 4 3.045 9 11 6 1 0 0 1

10 Y 202 41 0 3.403 39 0 3.440 43 0 1.910 44 0 4.022 167 11 0 3.194 10 21 11 0 0
11 Y 203 46 0 3.057 48 0 2.118 39 0 2.556 49 0 2.786 182 6 0 2.629 6 12 7 0 0 0 0
12 Y 204 49 3 2.033 50 4 1.827 49 1 2.256 48 1 1.806 196 1 9 1.981 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
13 N 205 45 1 3.038 48 0 1.988 22 0 4.126 41 0 5.061 156 DQ 1 3.553 DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 206 47 0 1.967 49 1 2.509 45 1 3.728 48 2 2.575 189 DQ 4 2.695 DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 207 37 0 7.218 40 0 5.971 41 0 8.010 45 0 4.766 163 DQ 0 6.491 DQ DQ DQ 0
16 Y 208 47 1 4.553 42 0 5.709 44 1 5.513 45 0 6.713 178 7 2 5.622 11 18 10 0 0 0
17 N 301 45 1 3.234 48 1 3.484 37 0 5.639 10 0 3.357 140 DQ 2 3.929 DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 302 48 0 4.550 45 1 4.948 38 0 3.232 38 0 3.428 169 DQ 1 4.040 DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 303 47 1 2.737 46 1 3.785 41 0 1.841 49 1 2.332 183 DQ 3 2.674 DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 304 41 0 5.466 43 0 5.931 45 0 6.487 40 0 3.291 169 DQ 0 5.294 DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 305 44 0 3.138 47 0 2.413 44 0 2.251 38 0 2.569 173 9 0 2.593 5 14 8 0 0 0 0
22 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 N 307 48 1 2.547 46 1 5.616 44 2 4.176 46 0 2.976 184 DQ 4 3.829 DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Charles Napikosk
George Kruchinsky
Brandon O'Donnell

Jack Balon
Bill Frish

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

James Cali
Mike Redin

Steve Pletcher

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Steve Brennen

Bill Frish
Brandon O'Donnell

Mike Redin
Paul Miller
Jack Balon

50
42
46

Ray Bellotti
Brandon O'Donnell

Jack Balon

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Pletcher
Mike Redin

Doug Leiby

George Kruchinsky

Bill Frish

Ray Bellotti
Charles Napikosk

Ray Bellotti

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

7/1/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Mifflin Co Sportsmens

Charles Napikosk
James Cali

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

George Kruchinsky

Charles Napikosk
Jack Balon

Brandon O'Donnell

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

James Cali Steve Brennen
Paul Miller
Doug Leiby
Ray Bellotti

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Steve Pletcher
Steve Brennen

Austin Tressler

Competitor

Dave Parker
Brian Andes
Paul Miller

George Kruchinsky
Dave Tripodi
James Cali
Doug Leiby
Mike Redin

Bill Frish
Chris Grove
Steve Brennen
Brad Baxter
Robert Miller

Ray Bellotti

Charles Napikosk

 
Tom Smith

Patricia Kitchen
Joe Stewart
Mike Bonchack
Tom Pedley
Steve Pletcher

2
7
8

10
11
11
12
14
18
18
21
24

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3
Competitor

Ray Bellotti24 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 401 38 0 2.857 46 0 1.527 40 0 1.818 49 2 2.423 173 8 2 2.156 2 10 4 0 1 0 1
26 N 402 39 0 2.587 42 0 2.790 5 0 3.690 43 0 2.834 129 DQ 0 2.975 DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 403 46 0 4.227 42 0 1.501 49 1 1.656 46 1 2.380 183 5 2 2.441 3 8 3 0 0 0 0
28 N 404 40 0 4.716 21 0 3.938 46 0 5.314 44 0 6.698 151 DQ 0 5.167 DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 405 39 0 3.522 46 1 4.761 49 1 3.037 42 0 2.131 176 DQ 2 3.363 DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 406 41 0 2.931 34 0 2.447 41 0 4.327 37 0 4.144 153 DQ 0 3.462 DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 407 49 1 1.702 45 0 2.104 0 0 2.503 49 0 1.618 143 DQ 1 1.982 DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
Jack Balon
Brandon Shiloh

 
 

Brandon O'Donnell
Ralph A
Shawn Auman
Matt Diffenderfer
Steve Virtz



1ST 190 1ST 2.104 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.116 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.199 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.662 4TH
5TH 178 5th 2.822 5TH
6TH 176 6th 2.845 6TH
7TH 170 7th 2.856 7TH
8TH 167 8th 3.109 8TH
9TH 162 9th 3.415 9TH

10TH 155 10th 3.589 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.657 2 1ST 1.154 13th
2nd 50 2.250 2 2ND 1.298
3rd 49 1.298 0 3RD 1.411 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 1 3.092 49 0 2.951 44 0 1.744 48 0 3.636 190 1 1 2.856 7 8 2 2 0 1 3
2 Y 102 33 0 3.009 42 0 3.571 50 2 2.250 30 0 3.605 155 10 2 3.109 8 18 10 0 0 0 0
3 N 103 45 0 2.231 35 0 3.043 40 0 2.616 47 1 2.301 167 DQ 1 2.548 DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 46 1 2.625 32 0 2.191 47 2 4.603 45 1 4.240 170 7 4 3.415 9 16 8 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 44 0 3.149 48 2 2.781 47 1 3.098 45 0 4.366 184 DQ 3 3.349 DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 29 0 2.247 49 0 1.298 42 0 2.071 40 0 1.904 160 DQ 0 1.880 DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 45 1 2.423 47 0 2.494 40 0 1.917 35 0 1.960 167 8 1 2.199 3 11 7 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 38 0 2.145 41 0 4.267 40 0 2.100 43 1 2.030 162 DQ 1 2.636 DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 201 49 1 2.805 49 0 2.064 41 0 3.562 47 0 2.855 186 4 1 2.822 5 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 202 33 0 2.112 44 0 1.154 42 0 3.089 43 0 2.107 162 9 0 2.116 2 11 6 0 1 0 1
11 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 204 48 0 2.111 47 0 1.448 44 0 3.063 48 1 1.792 187 2 1 2.104 1 3 1 1 2 2 5
13 N 205 46 1 4.102 46 0 5.410 43 0 3.347 48 3 2.547 183 DQ 4 3.852 DQ DQ DQ 0
14 N 206 45 0 1.865 48 1 2.326 39 0 1.768 32 0 2.027 164 DQ 1 1.997 DQ DQ DQ 0
15 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 N 302 46 0 1.868 43 0 2.021 44 1 4.465 49 2 2.630 182 DQ 3 2.746 DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 304 47 0 2.665 49 1 2.464 47 2 3.562 49 1 3.000 192 DQ 4 2.923 DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
22 Y 306 48 0 2.203 47 1 2.199 42 0 4.834 41 0 1.411 178 5 1 2.662 4 9 3 0 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Mifflin Co Sportsmens

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Shawn Auman

Bill Frish
Robert Miller

Bill Frish

OVERALL 
PLACE

Steve Brennen
Brandon O'Donnell

Robert Miller
Jesse Grove

Doug Leiby

Jack Balon
Ray Bellotti

Bill Frish

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Ray Bellotti

George Kruchinsky

7/1/2023

Ray Bellotti
Bill Frish
Chris Grove
Steve Brennen

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Brad Baxter

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

 
Charles Napikoski
Austin Tressler
Dave Parker
 

Robert Miller
George Kruchinsky
Dave Tripodi
James Cali
Doug Leiby

 
 
Joe Stewart
 
Tom Pedley
 
Jesse Grove

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Charles Napikoski
Doug Leiby

George Kruchinsky
Jesse Grove
James Cali

Charles Napikoski
Jack Balon
James Cali

Jesse Grove
Brandon O'Donnell

Steve Brennen

Charles Napikoski
Ray Bellotti

#N/ADoug Leiby

41
49
44

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jesse Grove
James Cali
Jack Balon
Doug Leiby

George Kruchinsky
Steve Brennen

Brandon O'Donnell
Bill Frish

#N/A

3
8
9
9
9

11
11
16
16
18

#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE

Ray Bellotti

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 308 45 0 1.983 40 0 1.657 37 0 2.751 25 0 3.054 147 DQ 0 2.361 DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 401 48 1 2.630 47 1 2.888 43 0 3.665 49 0 2.197 187 3 2 2.845 6 9 5 0 0 0 0
26 N 402 42 0 5.484 49 1 1.963 0 0 4.537 40 0 3.842 131 DQ 1 3.957 DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 403 43 0 3.887 42 0 3.311 47 0 3.208 44 0 3.951 176 6 0 3.589 10 16 9 0 0 0 0
28 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 405 44 0 4.202 43 0 3.242 50 2 1.657 47 1 4.321 184 DQ 3 3.356 DQ DQ DQ 0
30 N 406 41 0 6.506 44 0 4.567 48 0 4.154 43 0 5.512 176 DQ 0 5.185 DQ DQ DQ 0
31 N 407 45 1 5.272 48 0 4.301 48 0 2.096 44 1 4.132 185 DQ 2 3.950 DQ DQ DQ 0
32 N 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Brandon Shiloh
Brandon O'Donnell
 
Shawn Auman

Steve Virtz
 
 

Matt Diffenderfer

 
Francis Verdeer
Jack Balon
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